o Complete is to Win

INTRO-TRAINER Challenge

1**  Bronwyn Cuthbertson 369
2" Lisa Worden 340
3" Jazmine Venezia 326
4™ Chloe Hubezack 260
5t Kerry Alderton 241
6" Janeen Smith 229

1st  Digger Leehane 443
2nd - Russle Robinson 358
3rd  Bill Verspaandonk 330
4th  Wendy Lightowler 268
5th - Ken Bradley 250
=6th  Dennis More 240
=6th  Alex Enticknap 240
8th  Jake Versaandonk 180
9th  TJulie Lofts 170
10t Rob West 163
_HEAVYWEIGHT Points Rider
1st  Digger Leehane 39
2nd - Bill Verspaandonk 215
3rd  Alex Enticknap 19.5
=4th  Ken Bradley 17
=4th  Dennis Moore 17
=6th  Russell Robinson 15
=6th  Tamara Atkinson 15
8th  Jake Verspaandonk 13.5
9th  Wendy Lightowler 11
10th  Julie Lofts 8

ONE HORSE-ONE RIDER

Georgie Hart and Dejarn Khan 718km

Crabbett Breeders Association Trophy

|

1st Tara Malone 443
2nd  Kalatha Park Shahraz 268
=3rd  Eaglehawk Shiraz 250
=3rd  Littlebanks Magic Wings 250
5th Boss 240
6t Mathoura McKinley 205
7t Jayah Alisha 195
8th  Ethereal Park Shadow Dancer 170
9th  Boots and All 163
10t Applejack 160
'HEAVYWEIGHT PointsHorse
1st Tara Malone 39
=2nd  Boss 17
=2rd  Little Banks Magic Wings 17
4th Eaglehawk Shiraz 16.5
5th - Applejack 15.5
=6th  Mathoura McKinley 15
=6th  Kalatha Park Shahraz 10
8th  Jayah Alishah 9
=9th  Ethereal Park Shadow Dancer 8
=9th  Silverline Jestream 8



MIDDLEWEIGHT Distance Rider

MIDDLEWEIGHT Distance Horse

1*  Georgie Hart 878 1 Dejarn Khan 798
2" Brittnee Smith 743 2" Rafeeq 613
3" Steve Blackhurst 718 3" Creswick Magdaleenah 500
4™ Frith Szigethy-Gyula 653 4™ Moulin Rouge 425
5" Tanya Beacham 580 5" A’Landell Kwaint 423
6" Jason Rathbone 563 6™  Summit Park Windsong 413
7" Daniel Noble 493 7" Sierra Lodge Camelot 410
8™ Trish VanDonk 430 8" Timbertop Golden Fantasy 400
9™ Wendy Riha 425 9th Marybank Celia 368
10" Micheal Cadman 423 10" Stanley 343
MIDDLEWEIGHT Points Rider MIDDLEWEIGHT Points Horse
1% Steve Blackhurst 57 1% Rafeeq 40
2" Trish VanDonk 28.5 2" Moulin Rouge 29.5
3" Georgie Hart 28 3" Dejarn Khan 27
4™ Wendy Riha 26 4™ Marybank Celia 22
5" Britnee Smith 24.5 5™ Castlebar Chivas 21.5
=6" Hans Peuker 22 6"  A’landell Kwaint 19
=6" Daniel Noble 22 7" Weerina Arabian Princess 18
8" Michaell Cadman 19 8" Creswick Magdaleenah 17.5
gth Tanya Beacham 18.5 =9th Menora Moon Dance 17
10™ Tabitha Verspaandonk 18 =9"  Sjerra Lodge Camelot 17
LIGHTWEIGHT Distance Rider LIGHTWEIGHT Distance Horse
1**  Gina Thompson 843 1** Dualling 603
2" Caroline C. Noble 683 2" Zemperial 480
3" Kim Noble 663 3" Top Fancy Trianna 423
4™ Lois Sharam 490 4™ Imoan Party Girl 420
5" Helen Spencer 420 5" Ken U Spot the Difference 340
6™ Nicky Robinson 403 6" M.G.Carousel 330
7" Caley Rees 400 7" Rocky Point Blue Kyanite 260
8™ Kasey Thomas 400 8" Scout 243
9th Jayne Rathbone 323 9™ Karameawoods Amber 240
=10" Sarah Mclaughlan 243 10™  Shemaih Sparkling Arrow 240
=10" Lisa Sheahan 243
=10" Rohan Stanes 243
=10" Rebecca Williamson 243
LIGHTWEIGHT Points Rider LIGHTWEIGHT Points Horse
1% Caroline C. Noble 48.5 1% Top Fancy Trianna 34.5
2" Gina Thompson 44 2" Dualling 33
3" Kim Noble 29 3" Zemperial 24
4™ Caley Rees 21 4™ Ken U Spot the Difference 22.5
5" Nicky Robinson 20.5 5" Imoan Party Girl 18.5
6" Helen Spencer 18.5 6™ Stirling Nakeeta 12.5
7" Kasey Thomas 16.75 =7" Castlebar Shatan 11
8™ Jayne Rathbone 11.5 =7""  Mizzi Cougar 11
9" Marty Bryson 11 =9" Rocky Point Blue Kyanite 8
10" Sarah Doyle 10 =9 Warrawee Naaziq 8




JUNIOR Points Rider

lst
2nd
3rd
- 4_th
- 4_th
6th
7th

Alison Noble

Bonnie Player
Thomas Reay

Charlie Chila

Harrison Berg
Mohammed Al-Tamini
Chloe Hubezack

JUNIOR Distance Rider

1St

2nd

3rd

- 4th
- 4th

- 6th

- 6th

Alison Noble

Bonnie Player
Thomas Reay

Chloe hubezack
Harrison Berg
Ohammed Al-Tamimi
Charlie Chila

64
51.5
28
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1013
808
320
160
160
80
80

JUNIOR Points Horse

1St
2nd
3rd
4_th
- 5th
- 5th
7th
=8th
=8th
10"

Quartz Hill Farm Eragon
Roswick Dilhurst

Roswick Ameera

Warrawee Naaziq

Carluke Renato

Mizzi Couger

Monkhani Lodge Noble Locket
Avondale Dream On
Jamerese Arial

Windradyne Magnum

JUNIOR Distance Horse

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
- 5th
- 5th
=7th
=7th
=7th
=7th
_7th
=7th

Roswick Dilhurst
Quartz Hill Farm Eragon
Roswic Ameera
Warrawee Naaziq
Aragon M.G.

Jamerese Arial

Canal Aramis

Carluke Renato

Mizzi Couger

Monkhani Lodge Nobles Locket
Windradyne Magnum
Avondale Dream On

41
39
22.5
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663
568
240
180
160
90
80
80
80
80
80
80



