

2015 VERA Inc. Points and Distance Awards

INTRO-TRAINER Challenge			
1 st	Bronwyn Cuthbertson	369	
2 nd	Lisa Worden	340	
3 rd	Jazmine Venezia	326	
4 th	Chloe Hubezack	260	
5^{th}	Kerry Alderton	241	
6 th	Janeen Smith	229	

HEAV	YWEIGHT Distance Rider	
1 st	Digger Leehane	443
2^{nd}	Russle Robinson	358
3^{rd}	Bill Verspaandonk	330
4^{th}	Wendy Lightowler	268
5^{th}	Ken Bradley	250
=6 th	Dennis More	240
$=6^{th}$	Alex Enticknap	240
8^{th}	Jake Versaandonk	180
9^{th}	Julie Lofts	170
10^{th}	Rob West	163
HEA	VYWEIGHT Points Rider	
HEA 1 st	VYWEIGHT Points Rider Digger Leehane	39
		39 21.5
1 st	Digger Leehane	
1 st 2 nd	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk	21.5
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk Alex Enticknap	21.5 19.5
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd} = 4^{th}	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk Alex Enticknap Ken Bradley	21.5 19.5 17
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd} $=4^{th}$ $=4^{th}$	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk Alex Enticknap Ken Bradley Dennis Moore	21.5 19.5 17 17
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd} $=4^{th}$ $=4^{th}$ $=6^{th}$	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk Alex Enticknap Ken Bradley Dennis Moore Russell Robinson	21.5 19.5 17 17 15
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd} $=4^{th}$ $=6^{th}$ $=6^{th}$	Digger Leehane Bill Verspaandonk Alex Enticknap Ken Bradley Dennis Moore Russell Robinson Tamara Atkinson	21.5 19.5 17 17 15 15

ONE HORSE-ONE RIDER

Georgie Hart and Dejarn Khan

718km

Crabbett Breeders Association Trophy

HEAV	YWEIGHT Distance Horse	
1 st	Tara Malone	443
2^{nd}	Kalatha Park Shahraz	268
=3 rd	Eaglehawk Shiraz	250
=3 rd	Littlebanks Magic Wings	250
5^{th}	Boss	240
6^{th}	Mathoura McKinley	205
7^{th}	Jayah Alisha	195
8^{th}	Ethereal Park Shadow Dancer	170
9 th	Boots and All	163
10^{th}	Applejack	160
HEA	VYWEIGHT Points Horse	
HEA 1 st	VYWEIGHT Points Horse Tara Malone	39
		39 17
1 st	Tara Malone	
1 st =2 nd	Tara Malone Boss	17
1 st =2 nd =2 rd	Tara Malone Boss Little Banks Magic Wings	17 17
1^{st} $=2^{nd}$ $=2^{rd}$ 4^{th}	Tara Malone Boss Little Banks Magic Wings Eaglehawk Shiraz	17 17 16.5
1^{st} $=2^{nd}$ $=2^{rd}$ 4^{th} 5^{th}	Tara Malone Boss Little Banks Magic Wings Eaglehawk Shiraz Applejack	17 17 16.5 15.5
1^{st} $=2^{nd}$ $=2^{rd}$ 4^{th} 5^{th} $=6^{th}$	Tara Malone Boss Little Banks Magic Wings Eaglehawk Shiraz Applejack Mathoura McKinley	17 17 16.5 15.5 15
1^{st} $=2^{nd}$ $=2^{rd}$ 4^{th} 5^{th} $=6^{th}$ $=6^{th}$	Tara Malone Boss Little Banks Magic Wings Eaglehawk Shiraz Applejack Mathoura McKinley Kalatha Park Shahraz	17 17 16.5 15.5 15 10

MIDD	LEWEIGHT Distance Rider	
1 st	Georgie Hart	878
2 nd	Brittnee Smith	743
3 rd	Steve Blackhurst	718
4 th	Frith Szigethy-Gyula	653
5 th	Tanya Beacham	580
6 th	Jason Rathbone	563
7 th	Daniel Noble	493
8 th	Trish VanDonk	430
	Wendy Riha	425
10 th	Micheal Cadman	423
MIDDL	EWEIGHT Points Rider	
1 st	Steve Blackhurst	57
2 nd	Trish VanDonk	28.5
3 rd	Georgie Hart	28
4 th	Wendy Riha	26
5 th	Britnee Smith	24.5
=6 th	Hans Peuker	22
=6 th	Daniel Noble	22
8 th	Michaell Cadman	19
9 th	Tanya Beacham	18.5
10 th	Tabitha Verspaandonk	18

LIGHTWEIGHT Distance Rider

_		
1 st	Gina Thompson	843
2 nd	Caroline C. Noble	683
3 rd	Kim Noble	663
4^{th}	Lois Sharam	490
5^{th}	Helen Spencer	420
6 th	Nicky Robinson	403
7 th	Caley Rees	400
8 th	Kasey Thomas	400
9th	Jayne Rathbone	323
=10 th	Sarah Mclaughlan	243
=10 th	Lisa Sheahan	243
=10 th	Rohan Stanes	243
=10 th	Rebecca Williamson	243
LIGHT	WEIGHT Points Rider	
1 st	Caroline C. Noble	48.5
2 nd	Gina Thompson	44
3 rd	Kim Noble	29
4^{th}	Caley Rees	21
5 th	Nicky Robinson	20.5
6^{th}	Helen Spencer	18.5
7 th	Kasey Thomas	16.75
8 th		11 F
0	Jayne Rathbone	11.5
9 th	Jayne Rathbone Marty Bryson	11.5 11
0		

MIDDLEWEIGHT Distance Horse 1st Dejarn Khan 798 2nd Rafeeq 613 3rd Creswick Magdaleenah 500 4th Moulin Rouge 425 5th A'Landell Kwaint 423 6th Summit Park Windsong 413 7th Sierra Lodge Camelot 410 8th **Timbertop Golden Fantasy** 400 9th Marybank Celia 368 10th Stanley 343 **MIDDLEWEIGHT Points Horse** 1st Rafeeq 40 2nd Moulin Rouge 29.5 3rd Dejarn Khan 27 4th Marybank Celia 22 5th **Castlebar Chivas** 21.5 6th A'landell Kwaint 19 7th Weerina Arabian Princess 18 8th Creswick Magdaleenah 17.5 Menora Moon Dance 17 =9th =9th Sierra Lodge Camelot 17

LIGHTWEIGHT Distance Horse

1 st	Dualling	603
2 nd	Zemperial	480
3 rd	Top Fancy Trianna	423
4^{th}	Imoan Party Girl	420
5 th	Ken U Spot the Difference	340
6^{th}	M.G.Carousel	330
7 th	Rocky Point Blue Kyanite	260
8 th	Scout	243
9^{th}	Karameawoods Amber	240
10^{th}	Shemaih Sparkling Arrow	240

LIGHTWEIGHT Points Horse

1 st	Top Fancy Trianna	34.5
2 nd	Dualling	33
3 rd	Zemperial	24
4^{th}	Ken U Spot the Difference	22.5
5^{th}	Imoan Party Girl	18.5
6 th	Stirling Nakeeta	12.5
=7 th	Castlebar Shatan	11
=7 th	Mizzi Cougar	11
=9 th	Rocky Point Blue Kyanite	8
=9 th	Warrawee Naaziq	8

JUNIOR Points Rider

1 st	Alison Noble	64
2 nd	Bonnie Player	51.5
3 rd	Thomas Reay	28
=4 th	Charlie Chila	6
=4 th	Harrison Berg	6
6^{th}	Mohammed Al-Tamini	4
7 th	Chloe Hubezack	3.5

JUNIOR Distance Rider

Alison Noble	1013
Bonnie Player	808
Thomas Reay	320
Chloe hubezack	160
Harrison Berg	160
Ohammed Al-Tamimi	80
Charlie Chila	80
	Bonnie Player Thomas Reay Chloe hubezack Harrison Berg Ohammed Al-Tamimi

JUNIOR Points Horse

30111		
1 st	Quartz Hill Farm Eragon	41
2 nd	Roswick Dilhurst	39
3 rd	Roswick Ameera	22.5
4 th	Warrawee Naaziq	13
=5 th	Carluke Renato	6
=5 th	Mizzi Couger	6
7 th	Monkhani Lodge Noble Locket	5.5
=8 th	Avondale Dream On	5
=8 th	Jamerese Arial	5
10^{th}	Windradyne Magnum	3
JUNI	OR Distance Horse	
1 st	Roswick Dilhurst	663
2 nd	Quartz Hill Farm Eragon	568
3 rd	Roswic Ameera	240
4 th	Warrawee Naaziq	180
=5 th	Aragon M.G.	160
=5 th	Jamerese Arial	90
=7 th	Canal Aramis	80
=7 th	Carluke Renato	80
=7 th	Mizzi Couger	80
=7 th	Monkhani Lodge Nobles Locket	80
-7 th	Windradyne Magnum	80
=7 th	Avondale Dream On	80